	Jasulm 6	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200.		
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commission. 1022402	87 ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Dorothy Lane Market, Inc7-16-02	Name: Killer Brownie, Ltd.	
_	Address: 2710 Far Hills Avenue	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:	
Corporation-State	City: Dayton State: Ohio Zipz 5419	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 💥 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
X Assignment	Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	✓ Corporation-State  ✓ Cother limited liability company	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: 7/1/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,483,734	
Additional number(s) attached 📮 YesX 🏠 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Jon M. Rosemeyer, Esq.		
Internal Address: 2700 Kettering Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40_00	
40 N. Main St.	<u>Far</u> Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Dayton State: Ohio Zip: 45423	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>		
Jon M. Rosemeyer 7/8/02		
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

	<b>6</b>
Form PTO-1594	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>*</b> * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
2 11-02	Name: Killer Brownie, Ltd.
Dorothy Lane Market, Ind16-02	Internal Address: 2710 Far Hills Avenue
Individual(s) Association	Street Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State	City: Dayton State: Ohio Zipz 5419
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🕍 No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other limited liability company
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: The Yes The No
Execution Date: 7/1/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 🎴 Yes 📮 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,483,734
Additional number(s) attached YesX V No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jon M. Rosemeyer, Esq.	
Internal Address: 2700 Kettering Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	<u>⊊</u> r Enclosed
40 N. Main St.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit decount
	Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
City: Dayton State: Ohio Zip: 45423	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
Jon M. Rosemeyer 7/8/02	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  DBYPNE 00000234 1483734  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
40.00 Seil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/19/2004 01 FC:441

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark (this "Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Dorothy Lane Market, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), and Killer Brownie, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the Owner of the trademark registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office bearing registration number 1,483,734, registered April 5, 1988 (the "Mark"), and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Mark to Assignee pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

Now therefore, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns all of its right, title, and interest in an to the Mark to Assignee.
- 2. Assignee hereby accepts the Assignment of the Mark, and agrees to do all things required to maintain the Mark in registered form with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. In consideration of the Assignment of the Mark to Assignee, Assignee agrees to assume Assignor's obligations of those contracts and agreements as provided in that Assignment and Assumption Agreement, between Assignor and Assignee, dated as of the date hereof.

The parties have executed this Assignment on the day and year first mentioned above.

DOROTHY LANE MARKET, INC.

By: Norman C. Mayne

Its Vice President

Dated : July 1, 2002

KILLER BROWNIE, LTD.

By: Norman C. Mayne (

Its Managing Member

Dated: July 1, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0743

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark (this "Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Dorothy Lane Market, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), and Killer Brownie, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the Owner of the trademark registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office bearing registration number 1,483,734, registered April 5, 1988 (the "Mark"), and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Mark to Assignee pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

Now therefore, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns all of its right, title, and interest in an to the Mark to Assignee.
- 2. Assignee hereby accepts the Assignment of the Mark, and agrees to do all things required to maintain the Mark in registered form with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- In consideration of the Assignment of the Mark to Assignee, Assignee agrees to assume Assignor's obligations of those contracts and agreements as provided in that Assignment and Assumption Agreement, between Assignor and Assignee, dated as of the date hereof.

The parties have executed this Assignment on the day and year first mentioned above.

DOROTHY LANE MARKET, INC.

By: Norman C. Mayne

Its Vice President

Dated : July 1, 2002

KILLER BROWNIE, LTD.

By: Norman C. Mayne

Its Managing Member

Dated: July 1, 2002

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/16/2002 REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0744